for special deals and to manage your savings. Not registered yet? You can Create a My Food Lion Account for free!

Food Recalls

Past Recalls

In cooperation with Manufacturer's Recalls, all banners within Food Lion are recalling the following products due to potential health hazards:

Fairbank Farms Beef Recall
November 1st, 2009 OPEN
The recall is isolated to 93/7 ground beef purchased at Food Lion, Bloom or Bottom Dollar Food in North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia.
Food safety is a top priority at Food Lion. Fairbank Farms notified Food Lion this afternoon that our company received a portion of fresh ground beef products that are part of Fairbank Farms’ national product recall. The recall is isolated to 93/7 ground beef purchased at Food Lion, Bloom or Bottom Dollar Food in North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia. In an abundance of caution, any customer who purchased 93/7 ground beef at Food Lion, Bloom or Bottom Dollar Food with the sell by date of Sept. 21 through Oct. 8 should return the meat to the store for a full refund.
Solar Farms Alfalfa Sprouts 4 oz.
July 15, 2009 OPEN
Solar Farms is recalling the 4 oz containers of alfalfa sprouts with a sell by date of July 22, 2009 because of a potential contamination of Listera.
In connection with a voluntary recall by Solar Farms Inc., Food Lion is advising consumers to check their refrigerators for any alfalfa sprouts produced by Solar Farms Inc., one of our suppliers. Food Lion LLC was notified today that Solar Farms is recalling the 4 oz containers of alfalfa sprouts with a sell by date of July 22, 2009 because of a potential contamination of Listera. In an abundance of caution, Food Lion, LLC is removing all Solar Farm Alfalfa Sprouts from the store shelves and is also recalling all lot numbers of Solar Farms Alfalfa Sprouts in the 4 oz. containers that consumers may have purchased at Food Lion, Bloom and Reid's.

All customers are encouraged to return this product produced by Solar Farm to their nearest store for a full refund.
Food Lion Instant Nonfat Dry Milk
July 1, 2009 OPEN
Recalling 9.6 ounce Food Lion Instant Nonfat Dry Milk, UPC#: 35826-03577, due to possible salmonella contamination.
Food Lion, Bottom Dollar Food, Harveys and Reids have pulled the following powdered milk product from the store shelves due to a manufacturers recall. The manufacturer has recalled this product due to possible salmonella contamination.

9.6 ounce
Food Lion Instant Nonfat Dry Milk
UPC#: 35826-03577

Customers who have purchased this product may return it to any Food Lion, Bottom Dollar Food, Harvey or Reid's store for a full refund.
JBS Swift Beef
June 30, 2009 OPEN
Due to a voluntary recall by JBS Swift Beef Company, Food Lion is asking customers who purchased the following products between April 27, 2009 and June 30, 2009 at the stores below to return these items for a full refund.
Choice Beef Inside Rounds purchased at all Food Lion stores in Myrtle Beach, South Carolina and Savannah, Georgia:

Choice Beef Inside Rounds
  • Whole Top Round
  • Top Round Steak
  • Top Round London Broil
  • 80% Lean Ground Beef
  • Cube Steak
  • Lean Beef Bites
  • Stir Fry
Choice Angus Short Loin and Flank Steak purchased at all Bloom stores in the Tidewater, Virginia area and at the following Food Lion stores in the Richmond, Virginia area:
  • 7095 Mechanicsville Turnpike, Mechanicsville, VA
  • 9502 Chamberlayne Avenue, Mechanicsville, VA
  • 10470 Ridgefield Parkway, Richmond, VA
  • 17501 Jefferson Davis Highway, Ruther Glen, VA
  • 13530 Genito Road, Midlothian, VA
Choice Angus Short Loin and Flank Steak
  • T-Bone Steak
  • Porterhouse Steak
  • BI New York Strip Steak
  • Flank Steak
  • Fajita Meat
  • 80% Lean Ground Beef
The manufacturer is recalling the product due to possible contamination with E. coli. If you purchased any of these products between April 27 and June 30, 2009 at the stores listed above and still have the product, please return it to the store for a full refund. If you have any questions, please our Customer Relations department at 1-800-210-9569.
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (HVP)
March 4, 2010 OPEN
The Food and Drug Administration (F.D.A.) and Centers for Disease Control (C.D.C.) are currently investigating
Nestlé TOLL HOUSE® Refrigerated Cookie Dough in response to consumer illness complaints which may be linked to the consumption of the product in raw, uncooked form. This is a Class 1 recall.

Product Size
Nestle Toll House Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 16.5oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Oatmeal Raisin Cookie Dough 16.5oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Ultimate White Chip Macadamia Nut 16.5oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Chocolate Chip Lovers Cookie Dough 16.0 oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Turtles Cookie Dough 16.0 oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Ultimate Cookie with Caramel Filling 16.0oz. Bar
Nestle Toll House Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 40.0oz. Tub
Nestle Toll House Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 16.5oz. Chub/Tube
Nestle Toll House Mini Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 16.5oz. Bar


We invite consumers with questions to contact Nestle Consumer Services at 1-800-559-5025 and visit the Nestle web site at www.verybestbaking.com.

Customers who have purchased this product may return it to any Food Lion, Harveys, Reids, Bottom Dollar Food, or Bloom store for a full refund.

CURRENT RECALLS

THE CORE FOUR

There are four easy steps to protect you from foodborne illness: CLEAN, SEPARATE, COOK, and CHILL.

LEARN MORE

Weekly Specials
TO SEE YOUR WEEKLY SPECIALS, PLEASE SELECT YOUR PREFERRED FOOD LION STORE:


OR USE OUR STORE LOCATOR

Facebook Feed
Share CLOSE

Let your friends know about this delicious dish

or email your family to get them excited about what's on the
menu for tonight!

Twitter
Email
Generic Text CLOSE

Let your friends know about this delicious dish

or email your family to get them excited about what's on the
menu for tonight!

Shopper's Companion CLOSE
Order Gift Cards CLOSE

Order Gift Cards is temporarily offline. Your business is important to us. Please contact us at 1.800.811.1748 Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM EST.

MVP Card CLOSE
We apologize, we are currently performing maintenance on the site and you cannot update or register for a new card at this time.
Weekly Specials CLOSE
We are currently working to make improvements to the flyer and shopping list experience. As we are working through these updates, note that if you are planning on switching computers, please print or email yourself a copy of your shopping list. Your list will not currently transfer between computers.
Shopping List Email CLOSE
General Promotion CLOSE